# **APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT**

## **SHORT FORM**

NAME OF GOVERNMENT	Wiley Rural Fire Protection District		For the Year Ended
ADDRESS	PO Box 22		12/31/20
	Wiley, Colorado 81092		or fiscal year ended:
CONTACT PERSON	Carol Grogan		
PHONE	719-353-1197		
EMAIL	wileyfire22@gmail.com		
FAX			
	PART 1 - CERTIFICATION	ON OF PREPARER	
I certify that I am skilled in governy knowledge.	vernmental accounting and that the inform		ete and accurate, to the best of
NAME:	Gary L. Anderson		
TITLE	CPÁ		
FIRM NAME (if applicable)	Anderson & Company, P.C CPA's		
ADDRESS	PO Box 1077 201 E Parmenter St	Lamar CO 81052	
PHONE	719-336-7785		
DATE PREPARED	3/23/2021		
PREPARER (SIGNATE	JRE REQUIRED)		
Aryd.A	nd		
	owing financial information is recorded	GOVERNMENTAL (MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS)	PROPRIETARY (CASH OR BUDGETARY BASIS)
using Governmental or Propriet	tary tung types		

Ø

### PART 2 - REVENUE

REVENUE: All revenues for all funds must be reflected in this section, including proceeds from the sale of the government's land, building, and equipment, and proceeds from debt or lease transactions. Financial information will not include fund equity information.

Line#		De	scription	Round to nearest Dollar	Please use this
2-1	Taxes:	Property	(report mills levied in Question 10-6)	\$ 78,22	O space to provide
2-2		Specific owner	ship	\$ -	any necessary
2-3		Sales and use	, i	\$ -	explanations
2-4		Other (specify):	:	\$ -	
2-5	Licenses and permi	ts		\$ -	
2-6	Intergovernmental:		Grants	\$ -	
2-7	-		Conservation Trust Funds (Lottery)	\$ -	7
2-8			Highway Users Tax Funds (HUTF)	\$ -	7
2-9			Other (specify):	\$ -	_
2-10	Charges for service	S		\$ -	ヿ゙
2-11	Fines and forfeits			\$ -	****
2-12	Special assessmen	ts		\$ -	
2-13	Investment income			\$ 63	<del>19</del>
2-14	Charges for utility s	ervices		\$ -	
2-15	Debt proceeds		(should agree with line 4-4, column 2)	\$ -	
2-16	Lease proceeds			\$ -	
2-17	Developer Advance	s received	(should agree with line 4-4)	\$ -	
2-18	Proceeds from sale	of capital assets	•	\$ 2,00	00
2-19	Fire and police pen	sion		\$ -	
2-20	Donations			\$	96
2-21	Other (specify):			\$ -	
2-22	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			\$ -	
2-23				\$ -	$\neg$
2-24		/add lin	ies 2-1 through 2-23) TOTAL REVENUE	\$ 80,9	55

### **PART 3 - EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES**

EXPENDITURES: All expenditures for all funds must be reflected in this section, including the purchase of capital assets and principal and interest payments on long-term debt. Financial information will not include fund equity information.

	interest payments on long-term debt. Financial information will not inc	lude fund equity inform	nation.	·
Line#	Description		Round to nearest Dollar	Please use this
3-1	Administrative		\$ 906	space to provide
3-2	Salaries	[	\$ -	any necessary
3-3	Payroll taxes		\$ -	explanations
3-4	Contract services		\$ -	
3-5	Employee benefits	ľ	\$ -	
3-6	Insurance		\$ 8,104	
3-7	Accounting and legal fees	ſ	\$ 799	
3-8	Repair and maintenance		\$ 2,190	
3-9	Supplies		\$ 4,007	
3-10	Utilities and telephone		\$ 3,524	
3-11	Fire/Police		\$ -	
3-12	Streets and highways		\$ -	
3-13	Public health	ſ	\$ -	]
3-14	Capital outlay		\$ 25,894	]
3-15	Utility operations		\$ -	]
3-16	Culture and recreation		\$ -	]
3-17	Debt service principal (	should agree with Part 4)	\$ 10,889	]
3-18	Debt service interest		\$ 1,111	
3-19	Repayment of Developer Advance Principal (st	hould agree with line 4-4)	\$ -	
3-20	Repayment of Developer Advance Interest		\$ -	
3-21	Contribution to pension plan	(should agree to line 7-2)	\$ -	]
3-22	Contribution to Fire & Police Pension Assoc.	(should agree to line 7-2)	\$ 1,000	]
3-23	Other (specify):	·		1
3-24	equipment fuel		\$ 2,719	]
3-25	• •		\$ -	]
3-26	(add lines 3-1 through 3-24) TOTAL EXPENDI	TURES/EXPENSES	\$ 61,143	

If TOTAL REVENUE (Line 2-24) or TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Line 3-26) are GREATER than \$100,000 - <u>STOP</u>. You may not use this form. Please use the "Application for Exemption from Audit -<u>LONG FORM</u>".

	PART 4 - DEBT OUTSTANDING			, A	ND R		RED		
	Please answer the following questions by marking the Does the entity have outstanding debt?	appropria	te boxes.				Yes		No
4-1	If Yes, please attach a copy of the entity's Debt Repayment S	chedule.	_				<b>7</b>		
4-2	is the debt repayment schedule attached? If no. MUST explai		-			]	Ø		
4-3	Is the entity current in its debt service payments? If no, MUS	T explair	1:			) ]	Ø		
4-4	Please complete the following debt schedule, if applicable: (please only include principal amounts)(enter all amount as positive numbers)		nding at rior year*		ed during year	Ret	ired during year		standing at ear-end
	General obligation bonds	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	
	Revenue bonds	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	-
	Notes/Loans	\$	40,638	\$		\$	10,889	\$\$	29,749
	Leases	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Developer Advances	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	Other (specify):	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
	TOTAL	\$	40,638	\$	-	\$	10,889	\$	29,749
	Please answer the following questions by marking the appropriate boxes		to prior ye	ar endi	ng balance		Yes		No
4-5	Does the entity have any authorized, but unissued, debt?	j.							.vo
If yes:	How much?	\$			-	1	_		_
	Date the debt was authorized:					1			
4-6	Does the entity intend to issue debt within the next calendar	year?				•			₹
If yes:	How much?	\$			-	]			
4-7	Does the entity have debt that has been refinanced that it is s	still resp	onsible 1	for?		•			J
If yes:		\$				]			
4-8	Does the entity have any lease agreements?					1			<b>7</b>
If yes:	What is being leased? What is the original date of the lease?	<u> </u>				1			
	Number of years of lease?								
	Is the lease subject to annual appropriation?					1			
	What are the annual lease payments?	\$			-	1	_		
	Please use this space to provide any	/ explana	itions or	comi	nents:				
•	<del> </del>	•							
	PART 5 - CASH AND	INVI	ESTN	ΙEΝ	TS				
	Please provide the entity's cash deposit and investment balances.						Amount		Total
5-1	YEAR-END Total of ALL Checking and Savings Accounts					\$	83,472		
5-2	Certificates of deposit					\$	52,837	<u> </u>	
	Total Cash Deposits					ļ		\$	136,309
	Investments (if investment is a mutual fund, please list underlying	jinvestm	ents):						
						\$	-	1	
						\$		]	
5-3						\$	-	]	
						\$	-	ļ	
	Total Investments							\$	<u>-</u>
	Total Cash and Investments							\$	136,309
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the approp				Yes		No		N/A
5-4	Are the entity's Investments legal in accordance with Section seq., C.R.S.?								<b>☑</b>
5-5	Are the entity's deposits in an eligible (Public Deposit Protection 11-10.5-101, et seq. C.R.S.)?	ction Act	) public		<b>9</b>				
If no, MI	JST use this space to provide any explanations:								

	PART 6 - CAPITA		ASSET	S					
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate box	es.				Ye	s		No
6-1	Does the entity have capital assets?					<b>✓</b>			
6-2	Has the entity performed an annual inventory of capital asset 29-1-506, C.R.S.,? If no, MUST explain:	s in a	ccordance	with	Section	<b>4</b>			
	•								
			<b>.</b>		1				
6-3	Complete the following capital assets table:		Balance - nning of the year*	be ir	ions (Must icluded in Part 3)	Delet	ions	_	ear-End Balance
	Land	\$	3,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,000
	Buildings	\$	99,906		<u>-</u>	\$		\$	99,906
	Machinery and equipment	\$	271,766	\$	25,894	\$	-	\$	297,660
	Furniture and fixtures	\$	9,665	\$	-	\$	<del></del>	\$	9,665
	Infrastructure	\$	-	\$		\$		\$	<del>-</del>
	Construction In Progress (CIP)	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	•
	Other (explain):	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	-
	Accumulated Depreciation	\$ \$	384,337	\$ \$	25,894	\$ \$		\$ \$	410,231
	Please use this space to provide any					4	-	Ţ	410,231
	PART 7 - PENSION								
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate box					Ye			No
7-1	Does the entity have an "old hire" firemen's pension plan?								<b>9</b>
7-2	Does the entity have a volunteer firemen's pension plan?					Ī			
If yes:	Who administers the plan?								
•	Indicate the contributions from:					l			
	Tax (property, SO, sales, etc.):			\$					
	State contribution amount:			\$	-				
	Other (gifts, donations, etc.):			\$	<u>-</u>				
	TOTAL			ŝ	_	:			
	What is the monthly benefit paid for 20 years of service per re	etiree	as of Jan	\$	100				
	Please use this space to provide any				ments:				
	PART 8 - BUDGET	INF	ORMA	TIC	N				
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate box	es.			Yes	N	0		N/A
8-1	Did the entity file a budget with the Department of Local Affa		r the		7				
	current year in accordance with Section 29-1-113 C.R.S.?				<u></u>	Ы			ш
8-2	Did the entity pass an appropriations resolution, in accordan 29-1-108 C.R.S.? if no, MUST explain:	ce w	th Section		Ø.				
				]					
If yes:	Please indicate the amount budgeted for each fund for the year	ear re	ported:						
	Fund Name	Bud	geted Expend	ilture <u>s</u>	/Expenses				
	General	\$			60,550	Ì			
						<u> </u>			
						*******			

	reserve requirement. All governments should determine if they meet this requirement of TABOR.		
If no, Mi	JST explain:		
	PART 10 - GENERAL INFORMATION		
	Please answer the following questions by marking in the appropriate boxes.	Yes	No
10-1	Is this application for a newly formed governmental entity?		9
If yes: 10-2	Date of formation: Has the entity changed its name in the past or current year?		Ø
If yes:	Please list the NEW name & PRIOR name:		
10-3	Is the entity a metropolitan district? Please indicate what services the entity provides:		Z
<b>10-4</b> If yes:	Does the entity have an agreement with another government to provide services?  List the name of the other governmental entity and the services provided:	Ø	
10-5 If yes:	local fire departments  Has the district filed a <i>Title 32</i> , <i>Article 1 Special District Notice of Inactive Status</i> during  Date Filed:		V
10-6	Does the entity have a certified Mill Levy?	ø	
If yes:	Please provide the following <u>mills</u> levied for the year reported (do not report \$ amounts):		
	Bond Redemption mills		-
	General/Other mills		5.000

Please use this space to provide any explanations or comments:

**Total milis** 

9 - TAXPAYER'S BILL OF RIGHTS (TABOR)

No

5.000

Yes

4

Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box is the entity in compliance with all the provisions of TABOR [State Constitution, Article X, Section 20(5)]?

9-1

	PART 11 - GOVERNING BODY APPROVAL		
	Please answer the following question by marking in the appropriate box	YES	МО
12-1	If you plan to submit this form electronically, have you read the new Electronic Signature Policy?		

# Office of the State Auditor — Local Government Division - Exemption Form Electronic Signatures Policy and Procedure

### Policy - Requirements

The Office of the State Auditor Local Government Audit Division may accept an electronic submission of an application for exemption from audit that includes governing board signatures obtained through a program such as Docusign or Echosign. Required elements and safeguards are as follows:

- The preparer of the application is responsible for obtaining board signatures that comply with the requirement in Section 29-1-604
   (3), C.R.S., that states the application shall be personally reviewed, approved, and signed by a majority of the members of the governing body.
- The application must be accompanied by the signature history document created by the electronic signature software. The signature history document must show when the document was created and when the document was emailed to the various parties, and include the dates the individual board members signed the document. The signature history must also show the individuals' email addresses and IP address.
- Office of the State Auditor staff will not coordinate obtaining signatures.

The application for exemption from audit form created by our office includes a section for governing body approval. Local governing boards note their approval and submit the application through one of the following three methods:

- 1) Submit the application in hard copy via the US Mail including original signatures.
- 2) Submit the application electronically via email and either,
- a. Include a copy of an adopted resolution that documents formal approval by the Board, or
- b. Include electronic signatures obtained through a software program such as Docusign or Echosign in accordance with the requirements noted above.

	Print the names of ALL members of current governing body below.	A MAJORITY of the members of the governing body must complete and sign in the column below.
	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Board		exemption from audit.
Member		Signed
1		Date:
		My term Expires:
	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Board		exemption from audit.
Member		
2		Signed Date:
		My term Expires:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
Board		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Member		exemption from audit.
3		Signed
		Date:
		My term Expires:
	Print Board Member's Name	1, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Board		exemption from audit.
Member		Signed
4		Date:
	Print Board Member's Name	My term Expires:, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Board		exemption from audit.
Member		Signed
5		Date:
		My term Expires:
	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board
Board		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Member		exemption from audit.
6		Signed
Ŭ		Date:
		My term Expires:
	Print Board Member's Name	I, attest I am a duly elected or appointed board member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
		member, and that I have personally reviewed and approve this application for
Board Member		exemption from audit.
		Signed
7		Date:
		My term Expires:
		· -

## WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT RESOLUTION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT

(Pursuant to Section 29-1-604, C.R.S.)

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN EXEMPTION FROM AUDIT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 FOR THE WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, State of Colorado.

WHEREAS, the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District wishes to claim exemption from the audit requirements of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, Section 29-1-604, C.R.S. states that any local government where neither revenues nor expenditures exceed seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars may, with the approval of the state auditor, be exempt from the provision of Section 29-1-603, C.R.S.; and

WHEREAS, neither revenues nor expenditures for the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District exceeded \$750,000 for fiscal year 2020; and

WHEREAS, an application for exemption from audit for the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District has been prepared by Gary Anderson CPA, an independent accountant with knowledge of governmental accounting; and

WHEREAS, said application for exemption from audit has been completed in accordance with regulations issued by the State Auditor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District governing body that the application for exemption from audit for the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020, has been personally reviewed and is hereby approved by a majority of the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District governing body; that those members of the governing body have signified their approval by signing below; and that this resolution shall be attached to, and shall become a part of the application for exemption from audit of the Wiley Rural Fire Protection District for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020.

ADOPTED THIS 18 day of March	, A.D. 2021
Mark/Grasmiek, term expires 2022	Shiela Castanos, term expires 2023
Brandon Grogan, term expires 2023	Jad Jage
Carol Grogan, term expires 2023	Jee Wagner/term expires 2023

 Statement Questions
 719.829.4811 ext. 499

 Wiley
 719.829.4811

 Lamar
 719.336.4800

 Pueblo
 719.546,0800

 Cañon City
 719.276.2800

 Buena Vista
 719.395.5873

 Pueblo West
 719.647.1313

 Colorado Springs
 719.579.9150

Website www.eLegacyBank.com

<u>Mobile</u> Legacy Bank App Mobi Money (Cholce) App Allpoint ATM App



WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PO BOX 22 WILEY CO 81092

PAGE 1

CHECKING S PREVIOUS S 2 I	STATEMENT I DEPOSITS /	BALANCE CREDITS	. ACCOUN (11/30/20	T 00N(	1,085	.67	ECES	8	BAL <i>I</i> 84,808	
6 C	LLANCE FOR CENTAGE YI TEREST CYC	BITS BALANCE   BT PAID . CLE APY CALC ELD EARN CLE	(12/31/20	)	94	31 .31 .09% 31	2,5	27.16	83,373	3.06 /+
DEPOSITS /	12/07/2 12/14/2	0 CUSTO	ACCOUNT OMER DEPO OMER DEPO REST EARNI	SIT SIT				348.79 736.88 6.43	3	
CHECKS / D 12/14 12/16* 12/16 12/16	4080 M	000.00 ¢	USTOMER (	CHE 12	/16	4086	بر ا ا ا ا ا	\$64.92 \$76.66 131.00	CUSTOMER PREAUTHOR CUSTOMER MERCHANT	CHE LIZE CHE POS
DAILY BALA			. ACCOUNT	የ ሰበአየር	07-560					
	T	OTAL ITE	MIZED CH	RGES			(	0.00		
 		····	TOT2	AL FOR	THIS	PERIOD	TOTA	L YEAR	-TO-DATE	
1	L OVERDRAF		l		\$O.	00 1			\$0,00	İ
l TOTA	L RETURNED	ITEM FE	ES		\$0.	00			\$0.00	

 Statement Questions
 719.829.4811 ext. 499

 Wiley
 719.829.4811

 Lamar
 719.336.4800

 Pueblo
 719.546.0800

 Cafion City
 719.276.2800

 Buena Vista
 719.395.5873

 Pueblo West
 719.647.1313

 Colorado Springs
 719.579.9150

# Website www.el.egacyBank.com

<u>Mobile</u> Legacy Bank App Mobi Money (Choice) App Alipoint ATM App



WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PO BOX 22 WILEY CO 81092

PAGE 2

AUTOMATIC TRANSACT 12/11/20 8 TRACTOR SUP 12/29/20 CenturyLink4300 BI TRUNCATED CHECK #	PLY CO #1867 LAMAR LL PYMT 1721432917 ARC	255.77	CREDITS
YOUR ACCOUNT TYPE IS: REGUL SAVINGS SUMMARY	. ACCOUNT 00-20-5755 11/30/20) 0.01 12/31/20) 0.10 31 2 98.74 ED 31 98.74	ь	98.74 98.75 1/8
DEPOSITS / WITHDRAWALS 12/31/20 INTER	. ACCOUNT 00-20-5755	0.01	
TOTAL OVERDRAFT FEES	\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL RETURNED ITEM FE	EES   \$0.00	1	\$0.00 { 
10091 01/08/20 01/08/21 11466 12/11/02 06/11/21 TOTAL INTEREST PAID THIS YEA LOANS SUMMARY ACCOUNTS TRANSACTION	Z LAST-PAY NEXT-PAY INT DATE DATE R 1 12/11/20 03/11/21 1 10/03/20 01/08/21 1 12/11/20 03/11/21 AR 544.16 DUNT 14324 AMOUNT PRINCIPAL INTE	EREST ATE APY 1.29% 1.30% 1.29% 1.30% .20% 0.20%  REST OTHER	CERTIFICATE AMOUNT 19,098.31 29,893.38 3,845.50 52,837.27 18
12/14/20 PAYMENT	1000.00- 916.86- 8	5.14-	20/40.00

---- CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ----

 Statement Questions
 719.829.4811 ext. 499

 Wiley
 719.829.4811

 Larnar
 719.936.4800

 Pueblo
 719.546.0800

 Cañon City
 719.276.2800

 Buena Vista
 719.395.5873

 Pueblo West
 719.647.1313

 Colorado Springs
 719.579.9150

Website www.el.egacyBank.com

<u>Mobile</u> Legacy Bank App Mobi Money (Choice) App Allpoint ATM App



WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PO BOX 22 WILEY CO 81092

PAGE 3

12/31/20 ENDING BALANCE

29748.59

WILEY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PO BOX 22 WILEY CO 81092



Version: 0.08.217 Loan 14324

### LNHI Loans History Inquiry

Status Active

Essëntia Logged On: 006 Tuesday, February 02, 2021

**LEGACY CD# 10091** 04 \*\* WILEY LAMAR BRANCH \*\*

Officer GP Major Installment Loan

Minor Ins 1 None

Minor Int Fixed

				Minor Ins 2 None Minor Other None Year-To-Date Interest \$80.65			
Tran Date	Date Post Date T/C		n Date Post Date T/C T/C Description				
01/15/2021	01/15/2021	300	PAYMENT	<b>E</b>	Amount	Balance	
		***			\$1,000.00 -	\$28,829.24	
				Principal	\$919.35 -		
				Interest	\$80.65 -		
12/14/2020	12/14/2020	200	DAVALENT	Accrued	\$0.00		
12 1472020	12/14/2020	300	PAYMENT	6	\$1,000.00 -	\$29,748.59	
				Principal	<b>\$916</b> .86 -		
				Interest	\$83.14 -		
44400000	444000000			Accrued	\$0.00		
11/12/2020	11/12/2020	300	PAYMENT	Ē	\$1,000.00 -	\$30,665.49	
				Principal	\$925.06 -		
				Interest	\$74.94 -		
				Accrued	\$0.00		
10/15/2020	10/15/2020	300	PAYMENT		\$1,000.00 -	\$31,590.5	
				Principal	\$903.65 -	Ψο 1,000,0	
				Interest	\$96.35 -		
				Accrued			
09/10/2020	09/10/2020	300	PAYMENT	Accrued B	\$0.00	<b></b>	
	*** , *******	J00	- r < 1 M(C)4 (		\$1,000.00 -	\$32,494.16	
				Principal	\$920.73 -		
				Interest	\$79.27 -		
08/13/2020	08/13/2020	200	DAMAGENT	Accrued	\$0.00		
00/13/2020	00/13/2020	300	PAYMENT		\$1,000.00 -	\$33,414.89	
				Principal	\$895,35 -		
				Interest	\$104.65 -		
07/00/0000			•	Accrued	\$0.00		
07/08/2020	07/08/2020	300	PAYMENT	8	\$1,000.00 -	\$34,310,24	
				Principal	\$919,41 -	-	
				Interest	\$80.59 -		
				Accrued	\$0.00		
06/11/2020	06/11/2020	300	PAYMENT	B	\$1,000.00 -	\$35,229.65	
				Principal	\$911.20 -	Q00,220.0.	
				Interest	\$88.80 -		
				Accrued	\$0.00		
05/13/2020	05/13/2020	300	PAYMENT	Acades B		600 440 06	
			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Principal	\$1,000.00 -	\$36,140.85	
				•	\$893.32 -		
				Interest	\$106.68 -		
04/09/2020	04/09/2020	300	DAVACNIT	Accrued	\$0.00		
04/00/2020	04/03/2020	300	PAYMENT		\$1,000.00 -	\$37,034.17	
				Principal	\$909,99 -		
				Interest	\$90.01 -		
624600000	00//00000			Accrued	\$0.00		
03/12/2020	03/12/2020	300	PAYMENT	<b>F</b>	\$1,000.00 -	\$37,944.16	
				Principal	\$907.83 -		
				Interest	\$92.17 -		
				Accrued	\$0.00		
02/13/2020	02/13/2020	300	PAYMENT	E	\$1,000.00 -	\$38,851.99	
				Principal	\$882.18 -		
				Interest	\$117.82 -		
				Accrued	\$0.00		
01/09/2020	01/09/2020	300	PAYMENT	A	\$1,000.00 -	\$39,734.17	
			•	Principal	\$903.60 -	4401104111	
				Interest	\$96.40 -		
				Accrued			
12/12/2019	12/12/2019	300	PAYMENT	Accided	\$0.00	£40 cn7 7	
		500	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		\$1,000.00 -	\$40,637.77	
				Principal	\$897.95 -		
				Interest	\$102.05 =		
11/13/2019	11/12/2010	200	DAVMENT	Accrued	\$0.00		
+013/2019	11/13/2019	300	PAYMENT		\$1,000.00 -	\$41,535.72	
				Principal	\$877.83 <b>-</b>		
				Interest	\$122.17 -		